ADOPTION NOTICE

Digital Link Services

Fidelity Telephone LLC d/b/a Fidelity Communications hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, P.S.C. MO. - No. 7 – Digital Link Services tariff heretofore filed with the Missouri Public Service Commission by Fidelity Telephone Company.

Issued by: Tariff Administrator 210 E. Earll Drive Phoenix, AZ 85012 Effective: November 28, 2019

FILED Missouri Public Service Commission IN-2020-0115; YI-2020-0065 P.S.C. MO.- NO. 7

Digital Link Services Tariff Original Sheet 33

WIDEBAND DIGITAL SERVICE/1.544 Mbps RECEIVED

4.1 DESCRIPTION AND APPLICATION OF SERVICES (Cont'd) OCT 31 1985

4.1.3 Rate Configuration (Cont'd)

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

4.1.3.5 (Cont'd)

A key activated control circuit is required to operate the transfer arrangement. A Special Signaling Channel between the customer-designated control station and the serving office may be obtained from the Private Line Service Tariff for this purpose. The control key must be provided by the customer.

4.1.3.6 Service Charge

A service charge applies per point of termination installed or moved as provided in Paragraph 4.1.4, following.

4.1.3.7 Exceptions

In those cases where one customer premises involved in an intraLATA interexchange Wideband Digital Service/1.544 Mbps is located in a different Local Exchange Telephone Company's operating territory than the other premises locations(s) associated with the service, the method of applying rates will be as follows:

- The service components for that portion of the intraLATA interexchange Wideband Digital Service/1.544 Mbps located wholly within each exchange will be rated pursuant to that Local Exchange Telephone Company's tariff.
- 2. The rate for the applicable intraLATA interexchange/interoffice per mile mileage will be the rate in each Local Exchange Telephone Company's tariff. Each Local Exchange Telephone Company's charge for the per mile mileage element is based on the route mile ownership ratio multiplied by the Local Exchange Company's rate for the airline (V-H) mileage between the appropriate service office of each Local Exchange Telephone Company.

DFC 1 1989

Public Salver Completion

By Robert C. Schoonmaker, VP-Finance Fidelity Telephone Co. 64 N. Clark St. Sullivan, MO 63080

Cancelled

October 5, 2006 Missouri Public Service Commission

Issued:

OCT 3 1 1989

P.S.C. MO.- NO. 7

Digital Link Services Tariff Original Sheet 35

- - -----

WIDEBAND DIGITAL SERVICE/1.544 Mbps RECEIVED

4.1 DESCRIPTION AND APPLICATION OF SERVICES (Cont'd) OCT 31 1989

4.1	.4 Rates and Charges (Cont	d) <u>Monthly Rate</u>	MISSOURI Public Service Commission Lly Rate Service Charge	
C.	Automatic Protection Capability, per central office arrangement		<u>Initial</u>	<u>Subsequent</u>
		\$317.45	\$77.00	\$180.00
D.	Transfer Arrangement, per arrangement	28.00	99.00	210.00

Cancelled

October 5, 2006 Missouri Public Service Commission

Issued:

OCT 3 1 1989

By Robert C. Schoonmaker, VP-Finance Fidelity Telephone Co. 64 N. Clark St. Sullivan, MO 63080 FILED

DEC 1 1989

Public Service Commission

Effective: DEC 1 1983